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Henry Hollander Bookseller

Catalogue No. 16 
Recent Jewish Studies

1. Andersch, Alfred. Efraim's Book. New York, New Directions,
1994. Octavo, paper covers, 306 pp. Very Good. Translated
from the German by Ralph Manheim. A Revived Modern
Classic.

[#11047]
$7.00

2. Angel, Leonard. The Book of Miriam. Oakville, Ontario,
Mosaic Press, 1997. Octavo, paper covers, 210 pp., notes,
index. Very Good.

[#11994]
$7.50

3. Applefield, David. Once Removed. Oakville, Ontario, Mosaic
Press, 1997. Octavo in dust jacket, 256 pp. Very Good.

[#11997]
$10.00

4. Aster, Howard & Potichnyj, Peter J. Jewish-Ukrainian
Relations: Two Solitudes. New Revised Edition. Oakville,
Ontario, Mosaic Press, 1987. Octavo, paper covers, 92 pp.,
index. Very Good.

[#12002]
$10.00

5. Beckman, Morris. The Jewish Brigade: An Army with Two
Masters 1944-45. Rockville Centre, NY, Sarpedon, 1998. First
American Edition. Octavo in dust jacket, 159 pp., b/w photos,
index. Very Good. A history of the Brigade's valiant and
ferocious service on the Italian front, while still more or less
under British control.

[#11856]
$15.00

6. Ben-Yehuda, Nachman. Political Assassinations by Jews: A
Rhetorical Device for Justice. Albany, New York, SUNY
Press, 1993. First Edition. Octavo, printed boards, xxii, 527 pp.,
bibliography, index. Very Good.

[#12017]
$20.00

7. Benvenisti, Meron. City of Stone: The Hidden History of
Jerusalem. Berkeley, University of California Press, 1996.
First American Edition. Octavo in dust jacket, viii, 274 pp.,
maps, b/w photographs, index. Fine. Translated by Maxine
Kaufman Dunn.

[#11866]
$15.00

8. Berberova, Nina. The Ladies From St. Petersburg: Three
Novellas. New York, New Directions, 1998. Small octavo in
dust jacket, xx, 122 pp. Very Good. Translated from the
Russian by Marian Schwartz.

[#11059]
$10.00
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Russian by Marian Schwartz.

9. Berkowitz, Michael. Zionist Culture and West European
Jewry Before the First World War. Chapel Hill, The
University of North Carolina Press, 1993. Octavo, paper
covers, xviii, 255 pp., b/w illustrations, notes, bibliography,
index. Very Good.

[#12779]
$10.00

10. Bobrowski, Johannes. Darkness and a Little Light. New
York, New Directions, 1994. Small octavo in dust jacket, 111
pp. Very Good. Translated by Leila Vennewitz.

[#11057]
$10.00

11. Bonfils, Robert. Jewish Life in Renaissance Italy. Berkeley,
University of California Press, 1994. First American Edition.
Octavo in dust jacket, xiv, 320 pp., b/w illustrations, notes,
bibliographical references, index. Very Good. Translated from
the Italian by Anthony Oldcorn.

[#12763]
$20.00

12. Boyarin, Jonathan. Storm from Paradise: The Politics of
Jewish Memory. Minneapolis, University of Minnesota Press,
1992. First Edition. Octavo, black cloth, xx, 161 pp., notes,
bibliography, index. Very Good.

[#12772]
$15.00

13. Boyarin, Jonathan. A Storyteller's World: The Education of
Shlomo Noble in Europe and America. New York, Holmes
& Meier, 1994. First Edition. Octavo in dust jacket, xvi, 232
pp., index. Very Good. Foreword by Sander L. Gilman.

[#12769]
$15.00

14. Brym, Robert J., with the assistance of Rozalina Ryvkina. The
Jews of Moscow, Kiev and Minsk: Identity, Antisemitism,
Emigration. New York, New York University Press in
association with the Institute of Jewish Affairs, 1994. Small
octavo, paper covers, xvi, 142 pp., b/w photos, tables,
methodological notes, the Questionaire, sources cited, name
and subject indexes. Very Good.

[#12762]
$10.00

15. Canetti, Veza. Yellow Street: A Novel in Five Scenes. New
York, New Directions, 1990. Octavo, paper covers, 141 pp.
Very Good. Translated by Ian Mitchell. With a Foreword by
Elias Canetti.

[#11048]
$8.00

16. Char, Rène. Selected Poems. New York, New Directions,
1992. Octavo in dust jacket, xviii, 142 pp. Very Good.
Bilingual French-English edition. Edited by Mary Ann Caws
and Tina Jolas with translations by various hands including
W.S. Merwin, W.C. Williams, Paul Auster and Cid Corman.

[#11051]
$10.00

17. Cohen, Jack. The Reunion of Isaac and Ishmael. Oakville,
Ontario, Mosaic Press, 1987. Octavo, paper covers, 169 pp.
Very Good.

[#12003]
$10.00

18. Cohn-Sherbok, Dan. Medieval Jewish Philosophy: An
Introduction. London, Curzon, 1996. Octavo, paper covers,
xii, 196 pp., map, further reading, glossary, bibliography,

[#12055]
$15.00
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xii, 196 pp., map, further reading, glossary, bibliography,
index. Fine.

19. Cohn-Sherbok, Dan. Exodus: An Agenda for Jewish-
Christian Dialogue. London, Bellow Publishing, 1992. Octavo
in dust jacket, x, 131 pp., bibliography, Rabbinic sources. Fine.

[#12053]
$15.00

20. de Lange, Nicholas, edited by. The Illustrated History of the
Jewish People. London, Aurum Press Limited , 1997. Quarto
in dust jacket, xiv, 434 pp., b/w photos, selected bibliography,
index, acknowledgment of picture sources. Very Good.

[#12015]
$20.00

21. Dorfman, Ariel. Konfidenz. New York, Farrar Straus and
Giroux, 1995. First Edition. Duodecimo in dust jacket, 180 pp.
Very Good.

[#12768]
$10.00

22. Efros, Israel. Philosophical Terms in the Moreh Nebukim.
New York, AMS Press, Inc., 1966. Octavo, red cloth, xiv, 157
pp., notes by Prof. Louis Ginzburg, indexes. Very Good.
Columbia University Oriental Studies Vol. XXII. A reprint of
the 1924 edition.

[#12026]
$20.00

23. Efros, Israel Isaac. The Problem of Space in Jewish
Mediaeval Philosophy. New York, AMS Press, Inc., 1966.
Octavo, red cloth, 125 pp., glossary, index. Very Good.
Columbia University Oriental Studies Vol. XI.

[#12004]
$15.00

24. Eisen, Arnold M. The Chosen People in America: A Study
in Jewish Religious Ideology. Bloomington, Indiana
University Press, 1983. Octavo, paper covers, xii, 237 pp.,
notes, bibliography, index. Very Good.

[#12630]
$6.50

25. El-Shamy, Hasan M. Folk Traditions of the Arab World: A
Guide to Motif Classification. In Two Volumes.
Bloomington, Indiana University Press, 1995. First Edition.
Octavos in dust jackets, xxvi, 462 pp., bibliography + viii, 576
pp., errata sheet laid in. Fine. Follows the system of Stith
Thompson's "Motif Index of Folk Literature," and is a
compatible supplement. Volume I presents the motif index and
includes appendicis with information on new tale-types, the
Islamic worldview, and the Egyptian folk ballad. Volume II
provides an alphabetical index of the motifs cited in the first
volume, providing quick access to motifs.

[#12626]
$20.00

26. Endelman, Todd M., edited and with an introduction by.
Jewish Apostasy in the Modern World. New York, Holmes
& Meier, 1987. Octavo in dust jacket, xii, 344 pp., glossary of
Hebrew and Yiddish terms, Select Bibliography, index. Very
Good. Articles are, "The Mentality of Medieval Jewish
Apostate: Peter Alfonsi, Hermann of Cologne, and Pablo
Christiani," Jeremy Cohen, "Seductive Conversion in Berlin,
1770-1914," Deborah Hertz, "The Social and Political Context
of Conversion in Germany and England, 1870-1914," Todd M.
Endelman, "The Heine-Disraeli Syndrome among Palgraves of

[#12770]
$25.00
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Endelman, "The Heine-Disraeli Syndrome among Palgraves of
Victorian England," Benjamin Braude, "Jewish Conversion in
Hungary in Modern Times," William O. McCagg, Jr., "The
Orthodox Rabbinate and Apostasy in Nineteenth-Century
Germany and Hungary," David Ellenson, "Jewish Apostasy in
Russia: A Tentative Typology," Michael Stanislawski, "Heresy,
Apostasy, and the Transformation of Joesph Rabinovich,"
Steven J. Zipperstein, "The Impact of Nineteenth-Century
Christian Missions on American Jews," Jonathan D. Sarna,
"Jewish Communal Divisiveness in Response to Christian
Influences on the Lower East Side, 1900-1910," Jeffrey S.
Gurock, "A Unitarian Rabbi? The Case of Solomon H.
Sonneschein," Benny Kraut, "Intermarriage in the American
West: A Historical Perspective," William Toll.

27. Freedman, David Noel. Divine Commitment and Human
Obligation: Selected Writings of David Noel Freedman.
Volume 1: Ancient Israelite History of Religion. Volume 2:
Poetry and Orthography. Grand Rapids, MI, William B.
Eerdmans Publishing Company, 1997. First Edition. Octavos in
dust jacket, xxx, 545 + xx, 269 pp. Very Good.

[#12058]
$35.00

28. Gilbert, Barbara C., curated by Henry Mosler. Rediscovered:
A Nineteenth-Century American-Jewish Artist. Los
Angeles, CA, Skirball Museum/ Skirball Cultural Center, 1995.
Quarto, illustrated stiff paper covers, 143 pp., color and b/w
illustrations throughout, notes, checklist of the exhibition,
selected bibliography, lenders to the exhibition. Very Good.
Preface by Uri D. Herscher. Foreword by Nancy M. Berman.
"Reminiscences of My Grandfather," by Audrey Skirball Kents.
"The Art and Life of Henry Mosler," by Barbabra C. Gilbert.
"Henry Mosler's 'Jewish' Breton and the Quest for Collective
Identity," by Albert Boime.

[#12006]
$15.00

29. Goldberg, Sylvie-Anne. Crossing the Jabbok: Illness and
Death in Ashkenazi Judaism in Sixteenth- through
Nineteenth-Century Prague. Berkeley, University of
California Press, 1996. First American Edition. Octavo in dust
jacket, xviii, 303 pp., b/w photos, notes, bibliography, index.
Very Good. Translated by Carol Cosman. foreword by Thomas
W. Lacqueur.

[#11865]
$20.00

30. Grossman, David. The Zigzag Kid. New York, Farrar, Strauss
and Giroux, 1997. First American Edition. Octavo in dust
jacket, 309 pp. Very Good. Translated from the Hebrew by
Betsy Rosenberg.

[#12764]
$10.00

31. Gruen, Erich S. Heritage and Hellenism: The Reinvention of
Jewish Tradition. Berkeley, University of California Press,
1998. First Edition. Octavo in dust jacket, xx, 335 pp.,
bibliography, index. Very Good. A view of the Hellenist period
in Jewish history as a creative and vibrant era rather than
merely the black and white view of conflict as expressed in the
Books of the Macabbees.

[#11855]
$15.00
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Books of the Macabbees.

32. Halpern, Ben & Reinharz, Jehuda. Zionism and the Creation
of a New Society. New York, Oxford University Press, 1998.
First Edition. Octavo in dust jacket, 293 pp., notes, a note on
bibliography, index. Very Good.

[#12761]
$15.00

33. Harris, Ethel. The King and the Flea and Other Tales.
Oakville, Ontario, Mosaic Press, 1990. Octavo, paper covers,
119 pp., b/w drawings by Aba Bayefsky. Very Good.

[#11999]
$10.00

34. Harris, Jay M. Nachman Krochmal: Guiding the Perplexed
of the Modern Age. New York, New York University Press,
1991. First Edition. Octavo in dust jacket, xvi, 336 pp., index.
Very Good.

[#12012]
$20.00

35. Harshav, Benjamin. Language in Time of Revolution.
Berkeley, University of California Press, 1993. Octavo in dust
jacket, xii, 234 pp., references, index. Very Good.

[#12774]
$15.00

36. Hoffman, Yoel. Katschen & The Book of Joseph. New York,
New Directions, 1998. First American Edition. Octavo in dust
jacket, 161 pp. Fine. Translated from the Hebrew by David
Kriss, Alan Treister and Eddie Levenston. Winner of the Koret
Jewish Book Award 1998.

[#11046]
$10.00

37. Hollinger, David A. Science, Jews, and Secular Culture:
Studies in Mid-Twentieth-Century American Intellectual
History. Princeton, New Jersey, Princeton University Press,
1996. First Edition. Octavo in dust jacket, xii, 178 pp., notes,
index. Very Good.

[#12784]
$15.00

38. Jabes, Edmond. The Book of Shares. Chicago, University of
Chicago Press, 1987. 1st edition. Hb, Octavo, In dj. 100 pp.
Very Good. Translated by Rosmarie Waldrop.

[#1158]
$12.00

39. Jabes, Edmond. From the Book to the Book: An Edmond Jabes
Reader. Hanover, New Hampshire, Wesleyan University Press,
1991. Octavo, paper covers, xxvi, 211 pp. Very Good.
Translated from the French by Rosmarie Waldrop with
additional translations by Pierre Joris, Anthony Rudolf, and
Keith Waldrop. Introductory Essay by Richard Stamelman.

[#12765]
$8.00

40. Jabes, Edmond. The Book of Resemblances: 3, The
Inefficable The Unperceived. Hanover, New Hampshire,
University of New England, 1992. 1st edition. Octavo in dust
jacket, 89 pp. Very Good. Translated by Rosmarie Waldrop.

[#1195]
$12.00

41. Jabes, Edmond. The Book of Resemblances: 2, Intimations
the Desert. Hanover, New Hampshire, University of New
England, 1991. 1st edition. Octavo in dust jacket, 114 pp. Very
Good. Translated by Rosmarie Waldrop.

[#1194]
$12.00
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42. Jabes, Edmond. The Book of Questions: Volume II. Yael,
Elya, Aely and El, or the Last Book. Hanover, New
Hampshire, Wesleyan University press, by University Press of
New England, 1991. Octavo, paper covers, 443 pp. Very Good.
Translated from the French by Rosmarie Waldrop.

[#12743]
$12.00

43. Jolly, Penny Howell. Made in God's Image? Eve and Adam
in the Genesis Mosaics in San Marco, Venice. Berkeley,
University of California Press, 1997. First Edition. Royal
octavo in dust jacket, xvi, 142 pp., b/w and color photos of the
mosaic, notes, selected references, index. Very Good. A
feminist examination of a mosaic that in turn was based on a
fifth century illuminated manuscript that the author claims has
been distorted in the retelling.

[#11862]
$20.00

44. Josipovici, Gabriel. In a Hotel Garden. New York, New
Directions, 1993. Octavo, paper covers, 148 pp. Very Good.

[#11055]
$6.00

45. Katz, Mordecai. Protection of the Weak in the Talmud. New
York, AMS Press, Inc., 1966. Octavo, red cloth, 87 pp., errata,
bibliography. Very Good. Columbia University Oriental
Studies Vol. XXIV. A reprint of the original 1925 edition.

[#12025]
$20.00

46. Katz, Jacob. With My Own Eyes: The Autobiography of an
Historian. Hanover, New Hampshire, Brandeis University
Press, Published by University Press of New England, 1995.
Octavo in dust jacket, xii, 171 pp., glossary. Very Good.
Translated by Ann Brenner and Zipora Brody.

[#12777]
$15.00

47. Kis, Danilo. Early Sorrows (For Children and Sensitive
Readers). New York, New Directions, 1998. Octavo in dust
jacket, 118 pp. Very Good. Translated from the Serbian by
Michael Henry Heim.

[#11050]
$10.00

48. Kuzmack, Linda Gordon. Woman's Cause: The Jewish
Woman's Movement in England and the United States,
1881-1933. Columbus, Ohio State University Press, 1990.
Octavo, red cloth, xiv, 280 pp., b/w photos, notes, bibliography,
index. Very Good.

[#12782]
$20.00

49. Lesser, Jeffrey. Welcoming the Undesirables: Brazil and the
Jewish Question. Berkeley, University of California Press,
1995. Octavo, paper covers, xviii, 280 pp., tables, b/w photos,
notes, index. Very Good.

[#12771]
$10.00

50. Levertov, Denise. Tesserae: Memories & Suppositions. New
York, New Directions, 1995. Octavo in dust jacket, x, 148 pp.
Very Good.

[#11049]
$10.00

51. Levertov, Denise. The Life Around Us: Selected Poems on
Nature. New York, New Directions, 1997. 16mo in dust
jacket, xiv, 77 pp. Fine.

[#11045]
$10.00
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52. Lohfink, Norbert. Theology of the Pentateuch: Themes of the
Priestly Narrative and Deuteronomy. Edinburgh, T & T
Clark, 1994. Octavo, paper covers, xiv, 314 pp., index of
modern authors, index of biblical citations. Fine. Translated by
Linda M. Maloney.

[#12054]
$10.00

53. Mann, Vivian, with Emily D. Bilski. The Jewish Museum
New York. New York, Scala Books, in association with the
Jewish Museum, 1993. First Edition. Quarto in dust jacket, 128
pp., b/w and color photographs of the collection. Very Good.
With an introduction by Joan Rosenbaum. Discusses the
history and development of the collection and places the works
in their historical and artistic contexts.

[#11861]
$15.00

54. Mendelsohn, Ezra, edited by. Literary Strategies: Jewish
Texts and Contexts. Studies in Contemporary Jewry: An
Annual XII. New York, Published for the Abraham Harman
Institute of Contemporary Jewry, The Hebrew University of
Jerusalem, by Oxford University Press, 1996. First Edition.
Octavo in dust jacket, xiv, 385 pp. Very Good. Articles are
"Dramatic History: Reflections on a Biblical Play by Ludwig
Robert," Liliane Weissberg, "Englishness and
Extraterritoriality: British-Jewish Writing and Diaspora
Culture," Bryan Cheyette, "Jabotinsky as Playwright: New
Texts, New Subtexts," Michael Stanislawski, "Rabbis, Rebbes
and Other Humanists: The Search for a Usable Past in Modern
Yiddish Literature," David G. roskies, "Between Memory and
Forgetfulness: The Janus Face of Michah Yosef Berdichevsky,"
Marcus Moseley, "The Frankist Novels of Isaac Bashevis
Singer," Chone Shmeruk, "Language as Fate: Reflections on
Jewish Literature in America," Ruth R. Wisse, "The Grapes of
Roth: 'Diasporism' Between Portnoy and Shylock," Sidra
DeKoven Ezrahi, "Autonomy and Its Discontents: The Austrian
Jewish Congress Movement, 1917-1918," David Rechter,
"Jabotinsky's Use of National Myths in Political Struggles,"
Joseph Heller, "Pageants of Sorrow, Celebration and Protest:
The Public Culture of American Jews," Arthur Aryeh Goren,
review essays, book reviews, recently completed doctoral
dissertations, obituary notices.

[#12778]
$35.00

55. Mendelsohn, Ezra, edited by. Art And Its Uses: The Visual
Image and Modern Jewish Society. Studies in
Contemporary Jewry: An Annual VI. 1990 New York,
Published for the Institute of Contemporary Jewry, the Hebrew
University of Jerusalem by Oxford University Press, 1990.
Octavo in dust jacket, xiv, 418 pp., recently completed
dissertations. Very Good. Guest Symposium Editor: Richard I.
Cohen. Articles are "An Introductory Essay - Viewing the
Past," Richard I. Cohen, "Art in Zionist Popular Culture and
Jewish National Self-Consciousness, 1897-1914," Michael
Berkowitz, "The Uses of Primitivism: Reuben Rubin in
Palestine," Milly Heyd, "The Visual Dreyfus Affair - A New
Text? On the Dreyfus Affair Exhibition at the Jewish Museum,
New York," Richard I. Cohen, "Max Liebermann and the

[#12773]
$20.00
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New York," Richard I. Cohen, "Max Liebermann and the
Painting of the Public Sphere," Irit Rogoff, "The Artist as
Refugee," Ziva Amishai-Maisels, "'Home Is Where the Heart
Is': Jewish Themes in the Art of R.B. Kitaj," Viviane Barsky,
"Yiddish Adaptations of Children's Stories from World
Literature," Chone Shmeruk, "Forging Judaica: The Case of
the Italian Majolica Seder Plates," Vivian B. Mann, "Thomas
Mann's Attitudes Toward Jews and Judaism: An Investigation
of Biography and Oeuvre," Alfred Holezel, "The Distinctive
Path of German Zionism," Hagit Lavsky, "Ritual, Ceremony
and the Reconstruction of Judaism in the United States,"
Charles S. Liebman, "Heroine or Traitor? The Controversy
over Manya Vilbushevich-Shohat and Her Links with Zubatov,"
Yaakov, Goldstein, review essays, book reviews (arranged by
subject).

56. Modrzejewski, Joseph Meleze. The Jews of Egypt: From
Rameses II to Emperor Hadrian. Edinburgh, T & T Clark,
1995. First Edition. Royal octavo in dust jacket, xxii, 279 pp.,
b/w illustrations, chronological table, glossary, bibliography,
index. Fine. Translated by Robert Cornman. With a foreword
by Shaye J.D. Cohen.

[#12052]
$15.00

57. Moses, Stephane. System and Revelation: The Philosophy of
Franz Rosenzweig. Detroit, MI, Wayne State University Press,
1992. Octavo in dust jacket, 318 pp., notes, bibliography. Very
Good. Foreword by Emmanuel Levinas. Translated by
Catherine Tihanyi.

[#12781]
$20.00

58. Motte, Warren, Jr. Questioning Edmond Jabes. Lincoln,
University of Nebraska Press, 1990. 1st edition. Hb, Octavo, In
dj. xxii, 182 pp. Very Good.

[#1154]
$15.00

59. Narkiss, Bezalel. The Golden Haggadah. San Francisco, CA,
Pomegranate Artbooks, 1997. Royal octavo, paper covers, 71
pp., color plates, b/w illustrations, references, bibliography.
Fine.

[#11867]
$10.00

60. Nochlin, Linda & Garb, Tamar, edited and introduced by. The
Jew in the Text: Modernity and the Construction of
Identity. London, Thames and Hudson, 1995. Octavo in dust
jacket, 335 pp., b/w photos, notes, notes on the contributors,
index. Very Good. Articles are, "Starting with the Self: Jewish
Identity and Its Representation," Linda Nochlin, "Modernity,
Identity, Textuality," Tamar Garb, "Neither Black Nor White:
The Figure of 'the Jew' in Imperial British Literature," Bryan
Cheyette, "Charles Dickens' 'Oliver Twist:' Fagin as a Sign,"
Juliet Stein, "Toulouse-Lautrec's Illustrations for Victor Joze
and Georges Clemenceau and their Relationship to french Anti-
Semitism of the 1890's," Gale B. Murray, "John Singer
Sargent's Portraits of the Wertheimer family," Kathleen Adler,
"Salome, Syphilis, Sarah Bernhardt, and the Modern Jewess,"
Sander L. Gilman, "When Is a Jewish Star Just a Star?
Interpreting Images of Sarah Bernhardt," Carlo Ockman,

[#12766]
$15.00
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Interpreting Images of Sarah Bernhardt," Carlo Ockman,
"Marcel Proust: In Search of Identity," Julia Kristeva, "From
Fin de Siecle to Vichy: The Cultural Hygienics of Camille
(Faust) Mauclair," Romy Golan, "Vampires, Viruses, and
Lucien Rebatet: Anti-Semitic Art Criticism During Vichy,"
Michele C. Cone, "El Lissitzky's 'Interchange Stations': The
Letter and the Spirit," Judith Glatzer Wechsler, "The Jew in
Sartre's 'Reflexions sur la question juive.' An Exercise in
Historical Reading," Susan Rubin Suleiman, "I...AM.A":
Addressing the Jewish Question in Joyce's 'Ulysses,'" Steven
Connor, "Assimilation, Entertainment, and the Hollywood
Solution," Claire Pajaczkowska and Barry Curtis, "'A Little
Child Shall Lead Them': The Jewish Family Romance,"
Marshall Berman, "Parvenu or Palimpsest: Some Tracings of
the Jew in Modern France," Adrian Rifkin, "The U.S.
Holocaust Memorial Museum: Memory and the Politics of
Identity," James E. Young.

61. Nurenberger, M.J. The Scared and the Doomed: The Jewish
Establishment vs. The Six Million. Oakville, Ontario, Mosaic
Press, 1985. First Edition. Octavo in dust jacket, 261 pp., b/w
photos, chronology of the holocaust, sources of references:
books and documents, documents, glossary of names, places
organizations. Very Good.

[#11996]
$15.00

62. Parton, Anthony. Mikhail Larionov and the Russian Avant-
Garde. Princeton, New Jersey, Princeton University Press,
1993. First Edition. Large quarto in dust jacket, xxiv, 254 pp.,
b/w and color plates, notes, bibliography, principal exhibitions
and catalogues, index. Very Good. Extra shipping on this item.

[#11858]
$25.00

63. Pohl, Frances K. Ben Shahn with Ben Shahn's writings. San
Francisco, CA, Pomegranate Artbooks, 1993. First Edition.
Small folio in dust jacket, 168 pp., color plates throughout,
selected bibliography, index. Fine. A fine summary of Shahn's
entire career. Extra shipping on this item.

[#11863]
$25.00

64. Porat, Elisha. The Messiah of LaGuardia. Oakville, Ontario,
Mosaic Press, 1996. Octavo, paper covers, xii, 176 pp. Very
Good. Translated by Alan Sacks from the Hebrew.

[#12000]
$10.00

65. Reynolds, J. and Tannenbaum, R. Jews and Godfearers at
Aphrodisias: Greek Inscriptions with Commentary. Texts
from the Excavations at Aphrodisias Conducted by Kenan T.
Erim. Cambridge, UK, The Cambridge Philological Society,
1987. Duodecimo, paper covers, x, 149 pp., b/w photos, index.
Very Good. Supplementary Volume 12.

[#11985]
$20.00

66. Roberts, David. The Holy Land together with Egypt and
Nubia. Two volumes. Vercelli, Italy, White Star S.r.l., 1999.
Quartos in dust jacket, 320 + 288 pp. Reproduces 248
lithographs in color from drawings made on the spot. In a
matching slipcase that reproduces the front panels of the dust
jackets. Fine. With historical descriptions by William

[#11857]
$125.00
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jackets. Fine. With historical descriptions by William
Brockedon. Originally published in two three volume sets,
these stunning lithographs occupied the entire ten years
following Roberts return from his travels in the near east. A
very handsome edition. Extra shipping on this bulky item.

67. Roskies, David G. A Bridge of Longing: The Lost Art of
Yiddish Storytelling. Cambridge, Massachusetts, Harvard
University Press, 1995. Octavo in dust jacket, xii, 419 pp.,
notes, index, b/w illustrations. Very Good. Includes chapters on
Nachman of Bratslav, Isaac Meir Dik, I.L. Peretz, Sholem
Aleichem, Der Nister, Itzhak Manger and Isaac Bashevis
Singer.

[#11864]
$15.00

68. Schoeps, Julius H. Theodor Herzl and the Zionist Dream.
London, Thames and Hudson, 1997. Quarto in dust jacket, 223
pp., b/w photos, maps, bibliography, index of names. Very
Good.

[#12014]
$30.00

69. Segal, Lester A. Historical Consciousness and Religious
Tradition in Azariah de' Rossi's "Me'or 'Enayim."
Philadelphia, Jewish Publication Society, 1989. First Edition.
Octavo in dust jacket, 194 pp., notes, glossary, bibliography,
index. Very Good.

[#12767]
$15.00

70. Shirakawa, Sam H. The Devil's Music Master: The
Controversial Life and Career of Wilhelm Furtwängler.
New York, Oxford University Press, 1992. First Edition.
Octavo, black cloth, xvi, 506 pp., b/w photos, index. Very
Good.

[#12775]
$15.00

71. Shneidman, N.N. Jerusalem of Lithuania: The Rise and Fall
of Jewish Lithuania. Oakville, Ontario, Mosaic Press, 1998.
Octavo, paper covers, x, 188 pp., bibliography, index. Very
Good.

[#11993]
$12.00

72. Smith, Diana Rowland, prepared for publication by. Second
Supplementary Catalogue of Hebrew Printed Books in the
British Library 1893-1960. In Two Volumes. London, British
Library, 1994. First Edition. Large Quartos, green cloth with
gilt lettering on the spines, xii, 588 + 589-1136 pp., Index of
Titles in Hebrew Characters, Index of Non-Hebrew Titles. As
New. Based on the work of David Goldstein, Cyril Moss and
Others. From the introduction, "This long awaited catalogue
contains details of some nine thousand Hebrew printed books
acquired between 1893 and 1960 by the British Library's
former Department of Oriental Manuscripts and Printed Books,
now part of Oriental and India Office Collections. It is a
supplement to both Joseph Zedner's 'Catalogue of the Hebrew
books in the Library of the British Museum (London, 1867
[later reprints exist])' and Samuel van Straalen's 'Catalogue of
Hebrew books in the British Museum acquired during the
years 1868-1892' (London, 1894).....The acquisitions made
between 1893 and 1960 cover almost the entire chronology of

[#12050]
$165.00
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between 1893 and 1960 cover almost the entire chronology of
Hebrew books to be printed in the region of Rome between
1469 and 1472, a further six incunables printed in Spain and
Portugal, and two volumes printed at Fez 1516, to examples of
modern typography from Israel and America...."

73. Staff of the Simon Wiesenthal Center, edited and compiled by.
Babi Yar 1941-1991: A Resource Book and Guide. Los
Angeles, Simon Wiesenthal Center, 1991. Quarto, stapled paper
covers, 64 pp., b/w photos. Very Good.

[#11833]
$20.00

74. Sternberg, Ghitta. Stephanesti: Portrait of a Romanian
Shtetl. Oxford, Pergamon Press, 1984. First Edition. Octavo,
printed boards, x, 289 pp., b/w plates, maps and drawings,
glossary, bibliography, index. Very Good.

[#12016]
$30.00

75. Sutzkever, Abraham. Laughter Beneath the Forest: Poems
from Old and Recent Manuscripts. Hoboken, NJ, Ktav
Publishing House, Inc., 1996. First edition thus. Octavo in dust
jacket, xx, 179 pp. Very Good. Translated from the Yiddish by
Barnett Zumoff. With an introductory essay by Emanuel S.
Goldsmith. A bilingual edition with Yiddish and English on
facing pages.

[#11195]
$15.00

76. Todorov, Tzvetan. The Morals of History. Minneapolis,
University of Minnesota Press, 1995. Octavo, paper covers, xx,
229 pp., b/w illustrations, works cited, index. Very Good.
Translated by Alyson Waters.

[#12776]
$10.00

77. Vermes, Pamela. Buber On God and the Perfect Man.
London, Littman Library of Jewish Civilization, 1994. Octavo,
paper covers, xxii, 288 pp., select bibliography, indexes. Very
Good.

[#12051]
$12.00

78. Wansbrough, Henry. In the Beginning: the Story of the Old
Testament Photographed as If You Were There!
Hauppauge, New York, Barron's Educational Series, Inc., 1997.
First American Edition. Quarto, printed boards, 45 pp., color
photos throughout. Very Good. The stories illustrated go from
Creation to the destruction of the first temple.

[#11859]
$10.00

79. Weinberg, Henry H. The Myth of the Jew in France 1967-
1982. Oakville, Ontario, Mosaic Press, 1987. Octavo, paper
covers, 181 pp., notes, index. Very Good. With a preface by
Robert Wistrich.

[#12001]
$10.00

80. Weinberg, David H. Between Tradition and Modernity:
Haim Zhitlowski, Simon Dubnow, Ahad Ha-Am, and the
Shaping of Modern Jewish Identity. New York, Holmes &
Meier, 1996. First Edition. Octavo in dust jacket, xii, 385 pp.,
notes, bibliography, index. Very Good.

[#12780]
$15.00

81. Weisberg, Chana. The Crown of Creation: the Lives of
Great Biblical Women Based on Rabbinic & Mystical

[#11998]
$7.50
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Great Biblical Women Based on Rabbinic & Mystical
Sources. Oakville, Ontario, Mosaic Press, 1996. Octavo, paper
covers, xviii, 153 pp., notes, glossary. Very Good. Introduction
by J. Immanuel Schochet.

$7.50

82. Wex, Michael. Shlepping the Exile. Oakville, Ontario, Mosaic
Press, 1993. Octavo, paper covers, 137 pp., glossary. Very
Good.

[#11995]
$7.50

83. Ziefert, Harriet. Eight Days of Hanukkah: A Holiday Step
Book. New York, Viking, 1997. First Edition. Oblong royal
octavo, printed boards, 20 pp., color illustrations by Melissa
Levine throughout. Very Good. With light text and colorful
illustrations.

[#11860]
$10.00

84. Zinik, Zinovy. One-Way Ticket: Stories. New York, New
Directions, 1995. Octavo in dust jacket, 196 pp. Very Good.
Translated from the Russian by various hands.

[#11052]
$10.00
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